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Subject: Authorization to Operate Rasper Process (Solid Waste Doc Id No 3787)
From: "Geoffrey H. Little" <geof.little@ncmail.net>
Date: Fri, 25 Jan 2008 09:17:09 -0500
To: TimBMcN@msn.com
CC: Paul Crissman <Paul.Crissman@ncmail.net>, Edward Mussler <Ed.Mussler@ncmail.net>, Ellen
Lorscheider <ellen.lorscheider@ncmail.net>, Mark Poindexter <Mark.Poindexter@ncmail.net>, Dennis
Shackelford <Dennis.Shackelford@ncmail.net>, Andrew Hammonds <Andrew.Hammonds@ncmail.net>,
PAMELA MOORE <PAMELA.MOORE@ncmail.net>, Vance Moore <vmoore@garrett-moore.com>

Hi Tim,

The Solid Waste Section grants Conditional Authorization for operating the Rasper Process as described in
the Application for Permit dated September 2007 (and logged as Solid Waste Section Doc Id No. 3766) until
the Permit to Operate is issued.  This authorization is granted under the following conditions:

Operation must be consistent with the operating conditions contained in the Permit Application (SWS
DIN 3766, attached) and the existing permit 43-08,

1.

Facility operation including the storage of scrap tires and processed materials must not create or cause a
nuisance, and

2.

You contact and arrange with Drew Hammonds (Andrew.Hammonds@ncmail.net, 910-433-3350) to 
arrange for a meeting to discuss facility operations.

3.

This authorization does not waive any responsibility you have to comply with any other applicable local, state
or federal regulations that may affect the facility operations.

I anticipate that a modified permit will be issued shortly.  In the interim, please let me know of any questions
or comments you may have regarding this authorization.

Sincerely,

Geof Little

-- 
__________________
Geoffrey H. Little
Solid Waste Section
NC-DENR Division of Waste Management
401 Oberlin Road, Suite 150
1646 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1646
___________________
Tel:       919-508-8498
Fax:      919-733-4810
e-Mail:  geof.little@ncmail.net
Web:    http://wastenotnc.org/swhome
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